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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Ohio St. 3 3-0 252 84.00
2. UCLA 4 4-0 323 80.75
3. Washington 3 2-1 236 78.67
4. Southern California 4 4-0 311 77.75
5. Maryland 4 4-0 302 75.50
6. Iowa 4 2-2 296 74.00
7. Indiana 3 2-1 220 73.33
8. Minnesota 4 3-1 282 70.50
9. Michigan St. 3 2-1 211 70.33

10. Illinois 4 1-3 274 68.50
11. Nebraska 4 2-2 265 66.25

Oregon 4 2-2 265 66.25
13. Purdue 3 0-3 191 63.67
14. Northwestern 4 0-4 252 63.00
15. Michigan 3 1-2 188 62.67
16. Penn St. 4 0-4 243 60.75
17. Rutgers 4 0-4 230 57.50
18. Wisconsin 4 1-3 220 55.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Southern California 4 208 52.00
2. Indiana 3 185 61.67
3. Oregon 4 247 61.75
4. UCLA 4 248 62.00
5. Minnesota 4 249 62.25
6. Maryland 4 262 65.50
7. Michigan St. 3 197 65.67
8. Ohio St. 3 199 66.33
9. Iowa 4 273 68.25

10. Wisconsin 4 274 68.50
11. Michigan 3 218 72.67
12. Washington 3 219 73.00

Nebraska 4 292 73.00
14. Illinois 4 294 73.50
15. Rutgers 4 313 78.25
16. Penn St. 4 317 79.25
17. Purdue 3 239 79.67
18. Northwestern 4 327 81.75

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Southern California 4 77.75 52.00 +25.75
2. UCLA 4 80.75 62.00 +18.75
3. Ohio St. 3 84.00 66.33 +17.67
4. Indiana 3 73.33 61.67 +11.67
5. Maryland 4 75.50 65.50 +10.00
6. Minnesota 4 70.50 62.25 +8.25
7. Iowa 4 74.00 68.25 +5.75
8. Washington 3 78.67 73.00 +5.67
9. Michigan St. 3 70.33 65.67 +4.67

10. Oregon 4 66.25 61.75 +4.50
11. Illinois 4 68.50 73.50 -5.00
12. Nebraska 4 66.25 73.00 -6.75
13. Michigan 3 62.67 72.67 -10.00
14. Wisconsin 4 55.00 68.50 -13.50
15. Purdue 3 63.67 79.67 -16.00
16. Penn St. 4 60.75 79.25 -18.50
17. Northwestern 4 63.00 81.75 -18.75
18. Rutgers 4 57.50 78.25 -20.75

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Washington 3 21 26 .808
2. Illinois 4 66 82 .805
3. Indiana 3 31 39 .795
4. Maryland 4 75 96 .781
5. Southern California 4 73 94 .777
6. Ohio St. 3 57 78 .731
7. Wisconsin 4 37 51 .725
8. Oregon 4 50 69 .725
9. Nebraska 4 49 69 .710

10. Minnesota 4 47 67 .701
UCLA 4 47 67 .701

12. Penn St. 4 34 49 .694
13. Michigan 3 31 45 .689
14. Iowa 4 49 73 .671
15. Michigan St. 3 46 70 .657
16. Rutgers 4 42 65 .646
17. Northwestern 4 32 51 .627
18. Purdue 3 14 23 .609
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. UCLA 4 128 243 .527
2. Washington 3 93 189 .492
3. Indiana 3 83 171 .485
4. Iowa 4 108 237 .456
5. Ohio St. 3 89 196 .454
6. Northwestern 4 102 230 .443
7. Purdue 3 77 174 .443
8. Southern California 4 106 247 .429
9. Oregon 4 100 237 .422

10. Minnesota 4 105 250 .420
11. Penn St. 4 96 234 .410
12. Illinois 4 93 232 .401
13. Maryland 4 99 254 .390
14. Nebraska 4 94 243 .387
15. Wisconsin 4 80 209 .383
16. Michigan 3 70 190 .368
17. Michigan St. 3 73 202 .361
18. Rutgers 4 85 240 .354

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Southern California 4 77 233 .330
2. Maryland 4 96 250 .384
3. UCLA 4 91 235 .387
4. Iowa 4 99 255 .388
5. Rutgers 4 104 262 .397
6. Oregon 4 83 209 .397
7. Michigan St. 3 67 166 .404
8. Minnesota 4 91 225 .404
9. Ohio St. 3 78 190 .411

10. Indiana 3 70 166 .422
11. Illinois 4 105 244 .430
12. Nebraska 4 109 251 .434
13. Purdue 3 90 200 .450
14. Wisconsin 4 106 234 .453
15. Northwestern 4 123 259 .475
16. Penn St. 4 120 248 .484
17. Michigan 3 85 175 .486
18. Washington 3 87 176 .494

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Washington 3 29 66 .439
2. Purdue 3 23 57 .404
3. Indiana 3 23 62 .371
4. Maryland 4 29 83 .349
5. Illinois 4 22 63 .349
6. Iowa 4 31 92 .337
7. Minnesota 4 25 77 .325
8. Wisconsin 4 23 72 .319
9. Southern California 4 26 84 .310

10. UCLA 4 20 65 .308
11. Nebraska 4 28 92 .304
12. Northwestern 4 16 54 .296
13. Michigan 3 17 60 .283
14. Rutgers 4 18 64 .281
15. Ohio St. 3 17 62 .274
16. Oregon 4 15 55 .273
17. Michigan St. 3 19 74 .257
18. Penn St. 4 17 73 .233

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Nebraska 4 17 71 .239
2. UCLA 4 20 81 .247
3. Ohio St. 3 10 40 .250
4. Rutgers 4 24 90 .267
5. Indiana 3 11 40 .275
6. Purdue 3 21 76 .276
7. Southern California 4 20 69 .290
8. Oregon 4 22 72 .306
9. Maryland 4 27 85 .318

10. Northwestern 4 25 78 .321
11. Washington 3 15 45 .333
12. Penn St. 4 34 96 .354
13. Minnesota 4 28 78 .359
14. Michigan St. 3 22 61 .361
15. Iowa 4 35 96 .365
16. Michigan 3 18 49 .367
17. Wisconsin 4 24 64 .375
18. Illinois 4 25 64 .391
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Southern California 4 174 43.50
Maryland 4 174 43.50

3. Iowa 4 163 40.75
4. Illinois 4 156 39.00
5. UCLA 4 155 38.75
6. Michigan St. 3 116 38.67
7. Michigan 3 112 37.33
8. Nebraska 4 149 37.25
9. Rutgers 4 144 36.00

10. Minnesota 4 140 35.00
Ohio St. 3 105 35.00

12. Wisconsin 4 137 34.25
13. Northwestern 4 134 33.50
14. Purdue 3 98 32.67
15. Washington 3 96 32.00
16. Penn St. 4 127 31.75
17. Oregon 4 125 31.25
18. Indiana 3 91 30.33

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. UCLA 4 113 28.25
2. Washington 3 91 30.33
3. Wisconsin 4 128 32.00
4. Indiana 3 98 32.67
5. Southern California 4 133 33.25
6. Illinois 4 134 33.50
7. Iowa 4 138 34.50
8. Penn St. 4 142 35.50
9. Michigan 3 107 35.67

10. Northwestern 4 143 35.75
11. Maryland 4 148 37.00
12. Minnesota 4 150 37.50
13. Nebraska 4 151 37.75
14. Oregon 4 153 38.25
15. Ohio St. 3 125 41.67

Purdue 3 125 41.67
17. Michigan St. 3 129 43.00
18. Rutgers 4 188 47.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. UCLA 4 155 38.75 113 28.25 +10.50
2. Southern California 4 174 43.50 133 33.25 +10.25
3. Maryland 4 174 43.50 148 37.00 +6.50
4. Iowa 4 163 40.75 138 34.50 +6.25
5. Illinois 4 156 39.00 134 33.50 +5.50
6. Wisconsin 4 137 34.25 128 32.00 +2.25
7. Michigan 3 112 37.33 107 35.67 +1.67

Washington 3 96 32.00 91 30.33 +1.67
9. Nebraska 4 149 37.25 151 37.75 -0.50

10. Northwestern 4 134 33.50 143 35.75 -2.25
11. Indiana 3 91 30.33 98 32.67 -2.33
12. Minnesota 4 140 35.00 150 37.50 -2.50
13. Penn St. 4 127 31.75 142 35.50 -3.75
14. Michigan St. 3 116 38.67 129 43.00 -4.33
15. Ohio St. 3 105 35.00 125 41.67 -6.67
16. Oregon 4 125 31.25 153 38.25 -7.00
17. Purdue 3 98 32.67 125 41.67 -9.00
18. Rutgers 4 144 36.00 188 47.00 -11.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Southern California 4 29 7.25
2. Indiana 3 18 6.00
3. Michigan St. 3 16 5.33
4. Ohio St. 3 14 4.67
5. Rutgers 4 18 4.50

Maryland 4 18 4.50
UCLA 4 18 4.50

8. Washington 3 13 4.33
9. Iowa 4 14 3.50

10. Purdue 3 10 3.33
11. Penn St. 4 13 3.25
12. Northwestern 4 10 2.50

Wisconsin 4 10 2.50
14. Michigan 3 7 2.33
15. Nebraska 4 8 2.00

Illinois 4 8 2.00
17. Oregon 4 7 1.75
18. Minnesota 4 4 1.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. UCLA 4 85 21.25
2. Iowa 4 72 18.00

Indiana 3 54 18.00
4. Northwestern 4 69 17.25
5. Southern California 4 67 16.75
6. Ohio St. 3 50 16.67
7. Washington 3 49 16.33
8. Nebraska 4 65 16.25
9. Purdue 3 45 15.00

10. Minnesota 4 58 14.50
11. Michigan St. 3 43 14.33
12. Wisconsin 4 56 14.00
13. Maryland 4 55 13.75
14. Oregon 4 54 13.50
15. Penn St. 4 52 13.00
16. Michigan 3 36 12.00
17. Illinois 4 44 11.00
18. Rutgers 4 34 8.50

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Ohio St. 3 40 13.33
2. Michigan St. 3 35 11.67
3. Southern California 4 45 11.25
4. Oregon 4 41 10.25
5. Rutgers 4 38 9.50
6. Iowa 4 34 8.50

Minnesota 4 34 8.50
Maryland 4 34 8.50

9. Purdue 3 25 8.33
10. UCLA 4 33 8.25
11. Indiana 3 22 7.33
12. Nebraska 4 28 7.00
13. Washington 3 20 6.67
14. Penn St. 4 26 6.50
15. Michigan 3 17 5.67
16. Northwestern 4 17 4.25
17. Wisconsin 4 15 3.75
18. Illinois 4 13 3.25

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Michigan St. 3 41 13.67 73 24.33 +10.67
2. Ohio St. 3 46 15.33 70 23.33 +8.00

Minnesota 4 36 9.00 68 17.00 +8.00
4. Oregon 4 54 13.50 80 20.00 +6.50
5. Southern California 4 68 17.00 84 21.00 +4.00
6. Indiana 3 33 11.00 44 14.67 +3.67
7. Maryland 4 69 17.25 76 19.00 +1.75
8. Washington 3 38 12.67 42 14.00 +1.33
9. UCLA 4 65 16.25 63 15.75 -0.50

10. Michigan 3 50 16.67 46 15.33 -1.33
11. Nebraska 4 68 17.00 60 15.00 -2.00
12. Iowa 4 72 18.00 62 15.50 -2.50
13. Rutgers 4 81 20.25 69 17.25 -3.00
14. Illinois 4 70 17.50 52 13.00 -4.50
15. Penn St. 4 71 17.75 52 13.00 -4.75
16. Purdue 3 58 19.33 37 12.33 -7.00

Wisconsin 4 67 16.75 39 9.75 -7.00
18. Northwestern 4 73 18.25 43 10.75 -7.50

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Indiana 3 54 18.00 33 11.00 1.64
2. Minnesota 4 58 14.50 36 9.00 1.61
3. UCLA 4 85 21.25 65 16.25 1.31
4. Washington 3 49 16.33 38 12.67 1.29
5. Ohio St. 3 50 16.67 46 15.33 1.09
6. Michigan St. 3 43 14.33 41 13.67 1.05
7. Oregon 4 54 13.50 54 13.50 1.00

Iowa 4 72 18.00 72 18.00 1.00
9. Southern California 4 67 16.75 68 17.00 0.99

10. Nebraska 4 65 16.25 68 17.00 0.96
11. Northwestern 4 69 17.25 73 18.25 0.95
12. Wisconsin 4 56 14.00 67 16.75 0.84
13. Maryland 4 55 13.75 69 17.25 0.80
14. Purdue 3 45 15.00 58 19.33 0.78
15. Penn St. 4 52 13.00 71 17.75 0.73
16. Michigan 3 36 12.00 50 16.67 0.72
17. Illinois 4 44 11.00 70 17.50 0.63
18. Rutgers 4 34 8.50 81 20.25 0.42
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan St. 3 46 15.33
2. Maryland 4 59 14.75
3. Southern California 4 55 13.75
4. Michigan 3 39 13.00
5. Nebraska 4 51 12.75

Rutgers 4 51 12.75
7. Illinois 4 47 11.75
8. Ohio St. 3 35 11.67
9. Iowa 4 46 11.50

10. UCLA 4 44 11.00
11. Minnesota 4 43 10.75
12. Washington 3 32 10.67
13. Northwestern 4 40 10.00
14. Penn St. 4 39 9.75
15. Oregon 4 37 9.25
16. Wisconsin 4 36 9.00
17. Purdue 3 23 7.67
18. Indiana 3 19 6.33

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Southern California 4 119 29.75
2. Iowa 4 117 29.25
3. Maryland 4 115 28.75
4. UCLA 4 111 27.75
5. Illinois 4 109 27.25
6. Wisconsin 4 101 25.25
7. Purdue 3 75 25.00
8. Nebraska 4 98 24.50
9. Michigan 3 73 24.33

10. Minnesota 4 97 24.25
11. Indiana 3 72 24.00
12. Northwestern 4 94 23.50
13. Michigan St. 3 70 23.33

Ohio St. 3 70 23.33
15. Rutgers 4 93 23.25
16. Penn St. 4 88 22.00

Oregon 4 88 22.00
18. Washington 3 64 21.33

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Michigan 3 73 21 .777
2. UCLA 4 111 37 .750
3. Illinois 4 109 37 .747
4. Southern California 4 119 42 .739
5. Wisconsin 4 101 36 .737
6. Indiana 3 72 27 .727
7. Iowa 4 117 46 .718
8. Minnesota 4 97 39 .713
9. Maryland 4 115 47 .710

10. Penn St. 4 88 41 .682
11. Michigan St. 3 70 33 .680
12. Nebraska 4 98 47 .676
13. Washington 3 64 31 .674
14. Northwestern 4 94 46 .671
15. Oregon 4 88 44 .667
16. Purdue 3 75 48 .610
17. Ohio St. 3 70 49 .588
18. Rutgers 4 93 71 .567

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Southern California 4 55 91 .377
2. Maryland 4 59 101 .369
3. UCLA 4 44 76 .367
4. Washington 3 32 60 .348
5. Iowa 4 46 92 .333
6. Nebraska 4 51 104 .329
7. Illinois 4 47 97 .326
8. Michigan St. 3 46 96 .324
9. Ohio St. 3 35 76 .315

10. Michigan 3 39 86 .312
11. Rutgers 4 51 117 .304
12. Northwestern 4 40 97 .292
13. Wisconsin 4 36 92 .281
14. Minnesota 4 43 111 .279
15. Penn St. 4 39 101 .279
16. Oregon 4 37 109 .253
17. Purdue 3 23 77 .230
18. Indiana 3 19 71 .211
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Washington 3 29 9.67
2. Iowa 4 31 7.75
3. Indiana 3 23 7.67

Purdue 3 23 7.67
5. Maryland 4 29 7.25
6. Nebraska 4 28 7.00
7. Southern California 4 26 6.50
8. Michigan St. 3 19 6.33
9. Minnesota 4 25 6.25

10. Wisconsin 4 23 5.75
11. Michigan 3 17 5.67

Ohio St. 3 17 5.67
13. Illinois 4 22 5.50
14. UCLA 4 20 5.00
15. Rutgers 4 18 4.50
16. Penn St. 4 17 4.25
17. Northwestern 4 16 4.00
18. Oregon 4 15 3.75

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Maryland 4-0 1.000 75.50 65.50 4-0 1.000 75.50 65.50
Southern California 4-0 1.000 77.75 52.00 4-0 1.000 77.75 52.00
UCLA 4-0 1.000 80.75 62.00 4-0 1.000 80.75 62.00
Ohio St. 3-0 1.000 84.00 66.33 3-0 1.000 84.00 66.33
Minnesota 3-1 .750 70.50 62.25 3-1 .750 70.50 62.25
Indiana 2-1 .667 73.33 61.67 2-1 .667 73.33 61.67
Michigan St. 2-1 .667 70.33 65.67 2-1 .667 70.33 65.67
Washington 2-1 .667 78.67 73.00 2-1 .667 78.67 73.00
Iowa 2-2 .500 74.00 68.25 2-2 .500 74.00 68.25
Nebraska 2-2 .500 66.25 73.00 2-2 .500 66.25 73.00
Oregon 2-2 .500 66.25 61.75 2-2 .500 66.25 61.75
Michigan 1-2 .333 62.67 72.67 1-2 .333 62.67 72.67
Illinois 1-3 .250 68.50 73.50 1-3 .250 68.50 73.50
Wisconsin 1-3 .250 55.00 68.50 1-3 .250 55.00 68.50
Northwestern 0-4 .000 63.00 81.75 0-4 .000 63.00 81.75
Penn St. 0-4 .000 60.75 79.25 0-4 .000 60.75 79.25
Purdue 0-3 .000 63.67 79.67 0-3 .000 63.67 79.67
Rutgers 0-4 .000 57.50 78.25 0-4 .000 57.50 78.25

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
UCLA 4
Southern California 4
Maryland 4
Ohio St. 3
Minnesota 3
Oregon 2
Washington 2
Nebraska 1
Michigan St. 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 4 274-294 68.5-73.5 -5.00 93-232 .401 22-63 .349 66-82 .805 156 134 +5.50
Indiana 3 220-185 73.3-61.7 +11.67 83-171 .485 23-62 .371 31-39 .795 91 98 -2.33
Iowa 4 296-273 74.0-68.3 +5.75 108-237 .456 31-92 .337 49-73 .671 163 138 +6.25
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Maryland 4 302-262 75.5-65.5 +10.00 99-254 .390 29-83 .349 75-96 .781 174 148 +6.50
Michigan 3 188-218 62.7-72.7 -10.00 70-190 .368 17-60 .283 31-45 .689 112 107 +1.67
Michigan St. 3 211-197 70.3-65.7 +4.67 73-202 .361 19-74 .257 46-70 .657 116 129 -4.33
Minnesota 4 282-249 70.5-62.3 +8.25 105-250 .420 25-77 .325 47-67 .701 140 150 -2.50
Nebraska 4 265-292 66.3-73.0 -6.75 94-243 .387 28-92 .304 49-69 .710 149 151 -0.50
Northwestern 4 252-327 63.0-81.8 -18.75 102-230 .443 16-54 .296 32-51 .627 134 143 -2.25
Ohio St. 3 252-199 84.0-66.3 +17.67 89-196 .454 17-62 .274 57-78 .731 105 125 -6.67
Oregon 4 265-247 66.3-61.8 +4.50 100-237 .422 15-55 .273 50-69 .725 125 153 -7.00
Penn St. 4 243-317 60.8-79.3 -18.50 96-234 .410 17-73 .233 34-49 .694 127 142 -3.75
Purdue 3 191-239 63.7-79.7 -16.00 77-174 .443 23-57 .404 14-23 .609 98 125 -9.00
Rutgers 4 230-313 57.5-78.3 -20.75 85-240 .354 18-64 .281 42-65 .646 144 188 -11.00
Southern California 4 311-208 77.8-52.0 +25.75 106-247 .429 26-84 .310 73-94 .777 174 133 +10.25
UCLA 4 323-248 80.8-62.0 +18.75 128-243 .527 20-65 .308 47-67 .701 155 113 +10.50
Washington 3 236-219 78.7-73.0 +5.67 93-189 .492 29-66 .439 21-26 .808 96 91 +1.67
Wisconsin 4 220-274 55.0-68.5 -13.50 80-209 .383 23-72 .319 37-51 .725 137 128 +2.25
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 2-9186 4593 2-11456 5728 0-0 0 4-20642 5161
Indiana 2-22740 11370 1-2055 2055 0-0 0 3-24795 8265
Iowa 2-29996 14998 2-9356 4678 0-0 0 4-39352 9838
Maryland 2-14634 7317 2-21201 10601 0-0 0 4-35835 8959
Michigan 1-3636 3636 2-12609 6305 0-0 0 3-16245 5415
Michigan St. 2-11263 5632 1-9200 9200 0-0 0 3-20463 6821
Minnesota 2-10100 5050 2-10489 5245 0-0 0 4-20589 5147
Nebraska 2-11954 5977 2-11001 5501 0-0 0 4-22955 5739
Northwestern 2-2816 1408 2-10826 5413 0-0 0 4-13642 3411
Ohio St. 2-13858 6929 1-2929 2929 0-0 0 3-16787 5596
Oregon 2-13093 6547 2-6291 3146 0-0 0 4-19384 4846
Penn St. 2-5472 2736 2-11257 5629 0-0 0 4-16729 4182
Purdue 1-6203 6203 2-20322 10161 0-0 0 3-26525 8842
Rutgers 2-10285 5143 2-8700 4350 0-0 0 4-18985 4746
Southern California 2-13705 6853 2-14602 7301 0-0 0 4-28307 7077
UCLA 2-9905 4953 2-14981 7491 0-0 0 4-24886 6222
Washington 1-3453 3453 2-5711 2856 0-0 0 3-9164 3055
Wisconsin 2-7746 3873 2-17059 8530 0-0 0 4-24805 6201
Total 33-200045 6062 33-200045 6062 0-0 0 66-400090 6062
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Team Highs
POINTS 92 Southern California at Rutgers (01/05/2025)

92 Ohio St. vs Northwestern (01/05/2025)
FIELD GOALS MADE 36 Washington at Northwestern (12/28/2024)

35 UCLA vs Michigan (01/01/2025)
35 Minnesota vs Penn St. (12/28/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 73 Michigan St. vs Purdue (01/01/2025)
72 Southern California at Rutgers (01/05/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .559 (33-59) Oregon at Northwestern (12/31/2024)
.559 (33-59) UCLA vs Nebraska (12/29/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 12 Maryland at Iowa (01/05/2025)
12 Nebraska vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 Michigan St. vs Purdue (01/01/2025)
30 Nebraska vs Penn St. (01/05/2025)
30 Penn St. vs Iowa (01/01/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .550 (11-20) Washington at Illinois (12/31/2024)
.500 (9-18) Indiana vs Wisconsin (12/28/2024)
.500 (8-16) Illinois at Minnesota (01/05/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 30 Illinois vs Oregon (12/28/2024)
27 Maryland vs Rutgers (01/02/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 38 Illinois vs Oregon (12/28/2024)
32 Southern California at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
32 Maryland vs Rutgers (01/02/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Purdue at Michigan St. (01/01/2025)
.917 (11-12) Illinois at Minnesota (01/05/2025)

REBOUNDS 56 Southern California at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
50 Maryland vs Rutgers (01/02/2025)

ASSISTS 29 UCLA vs Michigan (01/01/2025)
25 Oregon at Northwestern (12/31/2024)
25 Indiana vs Wisconsin (12/28/2024)
25 Washington at Northwestern (12/28/2024)

STEALS 18 Michigan St. vs Purdue (01/01/2025)
17 Southern California at Rutgers (01/05/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 Indiana vs Wisconsin (12/28/2024)
9 Ohio St. vs Illinois (12/08/2024)

TURNOVERS 29 Northwestern at Ohio St. (01/05/2025)
27 Rutgers vs Southern California (01/05/2025)

FOULS 27 Nebraska at UCLA (12/29/2024)
25 Rutgers at Maryland (01/02/2025)
25 Oregon at Illinois (12/28/2024)
25 Michigan St. vs Iowa (12/15/2024)
25 Illinois at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player P G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 29 9 34 101 25.25
2. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 28 12 29 97 24.25
3. Ladine, Elle - UW G 3 25 9 6 65 21.67
4. Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 4 36 0 10 82 20.50
5. Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 30 2 17 79 19.75
6. Elliott, Gabby - PSU G 4 31 10 6 78 19.50
7. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 3 17 4 19 57 19.00
8. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 3 19 10 6 54 18.00
9. Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 4 22 6 21 71 17.75

10. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 22 1 5 50 16.67
11. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 4 25 1 13 64 16.00

McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 3 18 7 5 48 16.00
13. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 4 26 0 11 63 15.75
14. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 3 17 4 9 47 15.67
15. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 4 20 5 17 62 15.50
16. Olson, Olivia - Mich G 3 17 2 10 46 15.33
17. Hobbs, Jordan - Mich G 3 18 6 3 45 15.00
18. Gray, Chance - OSU G 3 15 4 8 42 14.00
19. McKinney, Tori - MINN G 4 17 3 17 54 13.50
20. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 4 20 2 11 53 13.25

Rebounding
Player P G Off Def Total AVG

1. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 4 10 34 44 11.00
2. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 4 4 39 43 10.75

Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 13 30 43 10.75
4. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 9 23 32 10.67
5. Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 4 4 36 40 10.00
6. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 4 16 19 35 8.75
7. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 3 9 17 26 8.67
8. Marshall, Rayah - USC F 4 9 24 33 8.25

Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 4 12 21 33 8.25
Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 4 13 20 33 8.25

11. Dalce, Christina - MD F 4 17 13 30 7.50
Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 4 8 22 30 7.50
Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 4 6 24 30 7.50

14. Williams, Taylor - NU F 3 3 19 22 7.33
Tate, Jocelyn - MSU F 3 10 12 22 7.33

16. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 3 4 17 21 7.00
17. Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 4 11 16 27 6.75
18. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 4 7 19 26 6.50
19. Petty, Ajae - OSU F 3 9 10 19 6.33
20. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 4 15 9 24 6.00

Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 7 17 24 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player P G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Striplin, Karoline - IND F 3 16 24 .667
2. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 22 34 .647
3. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 4 25 42 .595
4. Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 4 36 62 .581
5. Meister, Lilly - IND F 3 16 29 .552
6. Jones, Kyla - NU G 4 21 39 .538
7. Elliott, Gabby - PSU G 4 31 58 .534
8. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 4 21 41 .512
9. Ladine, Elle - UW G 3 25 50 .500

10. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 4 26 53 .491
11. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 28 62 .452
12. Kelly, Deja - Oregon G 4 22 49 .449
13. Daley, Melannie - NU G 4 21 47 .447
14. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 3 19 43 .442
15. Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 4 22 50 .440

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2 3FG/G average)
Player P G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Elliott, Gabby - PSU G 4 10 19 .526
2. Ladine, Elle - UW G 3 9 18 .500
3. Lombard, Destini - Purdue G 3 7 16 .438
4. McCabe, Taylor - Iowa G 4 9 21 .429

Watson, Ava - OSU G 3 6 14 .429
6. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 12 29 .414
7. Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 3 7 17 .412
8. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 3 10 25 .400

Stines, Hannah - UW G 3 6 15 .400
Collier, Ella - Purdue G 3 6 15 .400

11. McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 3 7 19 .368
12. Myers, Tess - Wisc G 4 8 24 .333
13. Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 9 29 .310
14. Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 4 8 26 .308
15. Hobbs, Jordan - Mich G 3 6 22 .273
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player P G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Ciezki, Shay - IND G 3 9 9 1.000
2. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 29 31 .935
3. Scott, Peyton - Oregon G 3 14 15 .933
4. Walsh, Caileigh - NU F 4 12 13 .923
5. Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 4 11 12 .917
6. Oden, Jayla - PSU G 4 10 11 .909
7. Gray, Chance - OSU G 3 8 9 .889
8. Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 4 21 24 .875
9. Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 34 39 .872

10. McKinney, Tori - MINN G 4 17 20 .850
11. Simmons, Jaddan - MSU G 3 10 12 .833

McDaniel, Bri - MD G 4 15 18 .833
13. Petty, Ajae - OSU F 3 9 11 .818
14. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 4 13 16 .813
15. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 4 11 14 .786

Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 4 11 14 .786

Assists
Player P G No. AVG

1. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 4 24 6.00
2. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 4 23 5.75
3. Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 3 17 5.67
4. Lau, Caroline - NU G 4 21 5.25
5. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 3 15 5.00
6. Cambridge, Jaloni - OSU G 3 14 4.67
7. McKinney, Tori - MINN G 4 18 4.50
8. Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 4 17 4.25

Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 17 4.25
Murray, Moriah - PSU G 4 17 4.25

11. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 4 16 4.00
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 4 16 4.00

13. Olsen, Lucy - Iowa G 4 15 3.75
14. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 3 11 3.67
15. Daley, Melannie - NU G 4 14 3.50

Prince, Britt - Nebr G 4 14 3.50
Kelly, Deja - Oregon G 4 14 3.50

Steals
Player P G No. AVG

1. Lombard, Destini - Purdue G 3 12 4.00
2. Smith, Kennedy - USC G 3 11 3.67
3. Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 14 3.50
4. Smikle, Kaylene - MD G 4 13 3.25
5. Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 9 2.25

Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 4 9 2.25
7. McKinney, Tori - MINN G 4 8 2.00

Prince, Britt - Nebr G 4 8 2.00
Dugalić, Angela - UCLA F 4 8 2.00
Cambridge, Kennedy - OSU G 3 6 2.00
Stines, Hannah - UW G 3 6 2.00
Tate, Jocelyn - MSU F 3 6 2.00
Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 3 6 2.00
Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 3 6 2.00
Sotelo, Ines - MSU C 3 6 2.00
Olson, Olivia - Mich G 3 6 2.00
Greene, Madison - OSU G 3 6 2.00

Blocked Shots
Player P G No. AVG

1. Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 4 8 2.00
Lemmilä, Elsa - OSU C 3 6 2.00

3. Marshall, Rayah - USC F 4 7 1.75
Williams, Serah - Wisc F 4 7 1.75

5. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 3 5 1.67
Olson, Olivia - Mich G 3 5 1.67
Garzon, Yarden - IND G 3 5 1.67

8. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 4 6 1.50
Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 4 6 1.50

10. Hampton, Nyla - MSU G 3 4 1.33
VanSlooten, Grace - MSU F 3 4 1.33
Eke, Tayra - UW F 3 4 1.33
Striplin, Karoline - IND F 3 4 1.33

14. Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 5 1.25
Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 5 1.25
Hall, Grace - PSU F 4 5 1.25
Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 4 5 1.25
Perkins, Zachara - RU F 4 5 1.25
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Turnovers
Player P G No. AVG

1. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 20 5.00
2. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 4 18 4.50
3. McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 3 13 4.33
4. Aarnisalo, Elina - UCLA G 4 16 4.00

Hobbs, Jordan - Mich G 3 12 4.00
6. Olsen, Lucy - Iowa G 4 15 3.75

Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 15 3.75
8. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 4 14 3.50

Brown-Hagger, Jasmine - Illini G 4 14 3.50
10. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 10 3.33

Tate, Jocelyn - MSU F 3 10 3.33
Sidibe, Awa - RU G 3 10 3.33
Holloway, Mila - Mich G 3 10 3.33

14. Lacey, JoJo - RU G 4 13 3.25
Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 4 13 3.25
Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 4 13 3.25

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player P G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Jaquez, Gabriela - UCLA F 4 17 2 8.50
2. McKinney, Tori - MINN G 4 18 4 4.50
3. Rimdal, Alberte - Nebr G 4 13 3 4.33
4. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 3 11 3 3.67
5. Sellers, Sayvia - UW G 3 17 5 3.40
6. Stines, Hannah - UW G 3 10 3 3.33
7. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 3 15 5 3.00
8. Kelly, Deja - Oregon G 4 14 5 2.80
9. Rice, Kiki - UCLA G 4 24 9 2.67

10. Cambridge, Jaloni - OSU G 3 14 6 2.33
11. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 4 16 7 2.29
12. McDaniel, Bri - MD G 4 13 6 2.17
13. Watkins, JuJu - USC G 4 17 8 2.13
14. Daley, Melannie - NU G 4 14 7 2.00
15. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 4 13 7 1.86

Offensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Dalce, Christina - MD F 4 17 4.25
2. Iriafen, Kiki - USC F 4 16 4.00
3. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 4 15 3.75

McCray, Carter - Wisc C 4 15 3.75
5. Tate, Jocelyn - MSU F 3 10 3.33
6. Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 13 3.25

Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 4 13 3.25
8. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 4 12 3.00

Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 3 9 3.00
Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 9 3.00
Simmons, Jaddan - MSU G 3 9 3.00
Petty, Ajae - OSU F 3 9 3.00

13. Merkle, Gracie - PSU C 4 11 2.75
14. Q. Daniels, Brooke - Mich G 3 8 2.67
15. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 4 10 2.50

Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illini F 4 10 2.50

Defensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 4 39 9.75
2. Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 4 36 9.00
3. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 4 34 8.50
4. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 23 7.67
5. Adams, Destiny - RU F 4 30 7.50
6. Williams, Taylor - NU F 3 19 6.33
7. Marshall, Rayah - USC F 4 24 6.00

Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 4 24 6.00
9. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 3 17 5.67

McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 3 17 5.67
11. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 22 5.50

Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 4 22 5.50
13. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 4 21 5.25
14. Betts, Lauren - UCLA C 4 20 5.00

McMiller, Kiyomi - RU G 3 15 5.00
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Minutes Played
Player P G No. AVG

1. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 4 157 39.37
2. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 4 153 38.23
3. Daniels, Dalayah - UW F 3 111 36.91
4. Olson, Olivia - Mich G 3 109 36.43
5. Hobbs, Jordan - Mich G 3 108 35.95
6. Murray, Moriah - PSU G 4 141 35.22
7. Ciezki, Shay - IND G 3 105 34.92
8. Harter, Casey - NU G 4 136 34.10
9. Poffenbarger, Saylor - MD G 4 136 34.03

10. Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 4 136 33.95
11. Elliott, Gabby - PSU G 4 135 33.85
12. Grocholski, Grace - MINN F 4 135 33.71
13. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 4 134 33.48
14. Campbell, Alli - PSU G 4 133 33.37
15. Collier, Ella - Purdue G 3 100 33.35

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Oregon Oregon
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Southern California USC
UCLA UCLA
Washington UW
Wisconsin Wisc
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Individual Highs
POINTS 40 Ladine, Elle (Washington) at Northwestern (12/28/2024)

32 Elliott, Gabby (Penn St.) vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
32 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Washington (12/31/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 15 Ladine, Elle (Washington) at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
12 Betts, Lauren (UCLA) at Indiana (01/04/2025)
12 Elliott, Gabby (Penn St.) vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
12 Striplin, Karoline (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 25 Swords, Syla (Michigan) at UCLA (01/01/2025)
25 Ladine, Elle (Washington) at Northwestern (12/28/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Striplin, Karoline (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
1.000 (8-8) O'Grady, Addison (Iowa) at Penn St. (01/01/2025)
1.000 (8-8) Rice, Kiki (UCLA) vs Nebraska (12/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Lemmilä, Elsa (Ohio St.) vs Northwestern (01/05/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Heiden, Ava (Iowa) vs Purdue (12/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Stremlow, Taylor (Iowa) vs Purdue (12/29/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Reynolds, Amiyah (Purdue) at Michigan St. (01/01/2025)
1.000 (3-3) LaMendola, Julianna (Indiana) vs Wisconsin (12/28/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Moriarty, Kendall (Nebraska) vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Rose, Alexsia (Minnesota) at Nebraska (12/08/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Elliott, Gabby (Penn St.) vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
6 Ladine, Elle (Washington) at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
6 Garzon, Yarden (Indiana) at Penn St. (12/07/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Hobbs, Jordan (Michigan) at Southern California (12/29/2024)
11 Swords, Syla (Michigan) at UCLA (01/01/2025)
11 Elliott, Gabby (Penn St.) vs Iowa (01/01/2025)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Mevius, Elisa (Oregon) vs Wisconsin (01/04/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Grocholski, Grace (Minnesota) vs Illinois (01/05/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Douglass, Halle (Wisconsin) at Oregon (01/04/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Hargrove, Amiah (Nebraska) vs Minnesota (12/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Petticord, Mya (Rutgers) vs Southern California (01/05/2025)
1.000 (1-1) Perkins, Zachara (Rutgers) vs Southern California (01/05/2025)
1.000 (1-1) Marshall, Rayah (Southern California) at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
1.000 (1-1) Johnson, Tamera (Penn St.) at Nebraska (01/05/2025)
1.000 (1-1) LaMendola, Julianna (Indiana) vs UCLA (01/04/2025)
1.000 (1-1) Barker, Janiah (UCLA) at Indiana (01/04/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Oregon (12/28/2024)
13 Watkins, JuJu (Southern California) vs Michigan (12/29/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 18 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) vs Ohio St. (12/29/2024)
17 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Oregon (12/28/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) McKinney, Tori (Minnesota) vs Penn St. (12/28/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Poffenbarger, Saylor (Maryland) vs Rutgers (01/02/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Washington (12/31/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) at Minnesota (01/05/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Ciezki, Shay (Indiana) vs UCLA (01/04/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Walsh, Caileigh (Northwestern) vs Oregon (12/31/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Smikle, Kaylene (Maryland) vs Michigan St. (12/29/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Samuels, Malia (Southern California) at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Smith, Kennedy (Southern California) at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Feuerbach, Kylie (Iowa) vs Maryland (01/05/2025)

REBOUNDS 17 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) vs Ohio St. (12/29/2024)
15 Bostic, Kendall (Illinois) at Minnesota (01/05/2025)
15 Daniels, Dalayah (Washington) at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
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ASSISTS 10 Rice, Kiki (UCLA) vs Michigan (01/01/2025)

8 Kelly, Deja (Oregon) at Northwestern (12/31/2024)
8 Sellers, Sayvia (Washington) at Illinois (12/31/2024)
8 Murray, Moriah (Penn St.) at Minnesota (12/28/2024)

STEALS 6 Smith, Kennedy (Southern California) at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
6 Smikle, Kaylene (Maryland) at Iowa (01/05/2025)
6 Lombard, Destini (Purdue) at Iowa (12/29/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Betts, Lauren (UCLA) vs Michigan (01/01/2025)
4 Hampton, Nyla (Michigan St.) at Maryland (12/29/2024)
4 Garzon, Yarden (Indiana) vs Wisconsin (12/28/2024)
4 Lemmilä, Elsa (Ohio St.) vs Illinois (12/08/2024)

TURNOVERS 8 Thompson, Lisa (Rutgers) vs Southern California (01/05/2025)
8 Aarnisalo, Elina (UCLA) vs Nebraska (12/29/2024)
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30-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 31 points vs Ohio St. (12/29/2024)
Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 32 points vs Washington (12/31/2024)
Elliott, Gabby - Penn St. 32 points vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
Ladine, Elle - Washington 40 points at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
Swords, Syla - Michigan 30 points at UCLA (01/01/2025)
Watkins, JuJu - Southern California 31 points vs Michigan (12/29/2024)

Number of 30-Point games
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
1 Elliott, Gabby - Penn St.
1 Ladine, Elle - Washington
1 Swords, Syla - Michigan
1 Watkins, JuJu - Southern California
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20-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 31 points vs Ohio St. (12/29/2024)

23 points at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
Betts, Lauren - UCLA 25 points at Indiana (01/04/2025)

21 points vs Nebraska (12/29/2024)
23 points at Washington (12/08/2024)

Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 20 points at Minnesota (01/05/2025)
32 points vs Washington (12/31/2024)
23 points vs Oregon (12/28/2024)
22 points at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)

Cambridge, Jaloni - Ohio St. 20 points vs Northwestern (01/05/2025)
Daniels, Dalayah - Washington 20 points at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
Elliott, Gabby - Penn St. 32 points vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
Garzon, Yarden - Indiana 22 points at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
Hallock, Theryn - Michigan St. 20 points at Maryland (12/29/2024)
Ladine, Elle - Washington 40 points at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
McKinney, Tori - Minnesota 25 points vs Penn St. (12/28/2024)
McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St. 25 points vs Illinois (12/08/2024)
McMiller, Kiyomi - Rutgers 20 points at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
Meister, Lilly - Indiana 20 points vs Wisconsin (12/28/2024)
Sellers, Sayvia - Washington 24 points at Illinois (12/31/2024)
Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 22 points vs Rutgers (01/02/2025)
Smikle, Kaylene - Maryland 26 points at Iowa (01/05/2025)
Striplin, Karoline - Indiana 27 points at Penn St. (12/07/2024)
Swords, Syla - Michigan 30 points at UCLA (01/01/2025)
Watkins, JuJu - Southern California 23 points at Rutgers (01/05/2025)

26 points vs Nebraska (01/01/2025)
31 points vs Michigan (12/29/2024)
21 points at Oregon (12/07/2024)

Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 20 points vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)

Number of 20-Point games
4 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
4 Watkins, JuJu - Southern California
3 Betts, Lauren - UCLA
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Cambridge, Jaloni - Ohio St.
1 Daniels, Dalayah - Washington
1 Elliott, Gabby - Penn St.
1 Garzon, Yarden - Indiana
1 Hallock, Theryn - Michigan St.
1 Ladine, Elle - Washington
1 McKinney, Tori - Minnesota
1 McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St.
1 McMiller, Kiyomi - Rutgers
1 Meister, Lilly - Indiana
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1 Sellers, Sayvia - Washington
1 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
1 Smikle, Kaylene - Maryland
1 Striplin, Karoline - Indiana
1 Swords, Syla - Michigan
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
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20-Rebounds Performances

Number of 20-Rebounds games
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10-Rebounds Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 10 rebounds vs Southern California (01/05/2025)

17 rebounds vs Ohio St. (12/29/2024)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 10 rebounds vs Purdue (01/01/2025)

12 rebounds at Maryland (12/29/2024)
Betts, Lauren - UCLA 12 rebounds at Indiana (01/04/2025)

10 rebounds vs Michigan (01/01/2025)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 15 rebounds at Minnesota (01/05/2025)

10 rebounds vs Oregon (12/28/2024)
13 rebounds at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)

Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers 11 rebounds at Wisconsin (12/08/2024)
Dalce, Christina - Maryland 11 rebounds vs Michigan St. (12/29/2024)

11 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Daniels, Dalayah - Washington 12 rebounds at Illinois (12/31/2024)

15 rebounds at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 10 rebounds vs Illinois (01/05/2025)
Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California 12 rebounds at Oregon (12/07/2024)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 10 rebounds vs Penn St. (01/05/2025)
Marshall, Rayah - Southern California 10 rebounds at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St. 11 rebounds at Rutgers (12/29/2024)
Merkle, Gracie - Penn St. 12 rebounds vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
Petty, Ajae - Ohio St. 10 rebounds at Rutgers (12/29/2024)
Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland 11 rebounds vs Rutgers (01/02/2025)

10 rebounds vs Michigan St. (12/29/2024)
13 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)

Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illinois 11 rebounds at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 10 rebounds at Penn St. (01/01/2025)
Tate, Jocelyn - Michigan St. 11 rebounds vs Purdue (01/01/2025)

10 rebounds at Maryland (12/29/2024)
Watkins, JuJu - Southern California 14 rebounds at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 11 rebounds vs Minnesota (12/31/2024)

11 rebounds at Indiana (12/28/2024)
13 rebounds vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)

Williams, Taylor - Northwestern 11 rebounds at Michigan (12/08/2024)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
3 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
3 Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland
3 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
2 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
2 Betts, Lauren - UCLA
2 Dalce, Christina - Maryland
2 Daniels, Dalayah - Washington
2 Tate, Jocelyn - Michigan St.
1 Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers
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1 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
1 Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California
1 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
1 Marshall, Rayah - Southern California
1 McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St.
1 Merkle, Gracie - Penn St.
1 Petty, Ajae - Ohio St.
1 Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illinois
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Watkins, JuJu - Southern California
1 Williams, Taylor - Northwestern
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10-Assists Performances
Rice, Kiki - UCLA 10 assists vs Michigan (01/01/2025)

Number of 10-Assists games
1 Rice, Kiki - UCLA
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Double-Doubles Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 10 points, 10 rebounds vs Southern California (01/05/2025)

31 points, 17 rebounds vs Ohio St. (12/29/2024)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 11 points, 10 rebounds vs Purdue (01/01/2025)

17 points, 12 rebounds at Maryland (12/29/2024)
Betts, Lauren - UCLA 25 points, 12 rebounds at Indiana (01/04/2025)

13 points, 10 rebounds vs Michigan (01/01/2025)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 10 points, 10 rebounds vs Oregon (12/28/2024)

17 points, 13 rebounds at Ohio St. (12/08/2024)
Dalce, Christina - Maryland 10 points, 11 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Daniels, Dalayah - Washington 16 points, 12 rebounds at Illinois (12/31/2024)

20 points, 15 rebounds at Northwestern (12/28/2024)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 10 points, 10 rebounds vs Illinois (01/05/2025)
Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California 17 points, 12 rebounds at Oregon (12/07/2024)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 13 points, 10 rebounds vs Penn St. (01/05/2025)
McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St. 16 points, 11 rebounds at Rutgers (12/29/2024)
Merkle, Gracie - Penn St. 13 points, 12 rebounds vs Iowa (01/01/2025)
Petty, Ajae - Ohio St. 16 points, 10 rebounds at Rutgers (12/29/2024)
Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Michigan St. (12/29/2024)

17 points, 13 rebounds at Purdue (12/07/2024)
Rice, Kiki - UCLA 16 points, 10 assists vs Michigan (01/01/2025)
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 13 points, 10 rebounds at Penn St. (01/01/2025)
Tate, Jocelyn - Michigan St. 19 points, 11 rebounds vs Purdue (01/01/2025)
Watkins, JuJu - Southern California 23 points, 14 rebounds at Rutgers (01/05/2025)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 16 points, 11 rebounds vs Minnesota (12/31/2024)

13 points, 11 rebounds at Indiana (12/28/2024)
20 points, 13 rebounds vs Rutgers (12/08/2024)
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Number of Double-Double games
3 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
2 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
2 Betts, Lauren - UCLA
2 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
2 Daniels, Dalayah - Washington
2 Poffenbarger, Saylor - Maryland
1 Dalce, Christina - Maryland
1 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
1 Iriafen, Kiki - Southern California
1 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
1 McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St.
1 Merkle, Gracie - Penn St.
1 Petty, Ajae - Ohio St.
1 Rice, Kiki - UCLA
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Tate, Jocelyn - Michigan St.
1 Watkins, JuJu - Southern California
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Illinois (1-3, 1-3)
* 12/08/2024 at Ohio St. L 74-83 A-6668
* 12/28/2024 Oregon W 64-59 A-4914
* 12/31/2024 Washington L 75-84 A-4272
* 01/05/2025 at Minnesota L 61-68 A-4788

Indiana (2-1, 2-1)
* 12/07/2024 at Penn St. W 75-60 A-2055
* 12/28/2024 Wisconsin W 83-52 A-11212
* 01/04/2025 UCLA L 62-73 A-11528

Iowa (2-2, 2-2)
* 12/15/2024 at Michigan St. L 66-68 A-5939
* 12/29/2024 Purdue W 84-63 A-14998
* 01/01/2025 at Penn St. W 80-68 A-3417
* 01/05/2025 Maryland L 66-74 A-14998

Maryland (4-0, 4-0)
* 12/07/2024 at Purdue W 78-69 A-6203
* 12/29/2024 Michigan St. W 72-66 A-9200
* 01/02/2025 Rutgers W 78-61 A-5434
* 01/05/2025 at Iowa W 74-66 A-14998

Michigan (1-2, 1-2)
* 12/08/2024 Northwestern W 60-54 A-3636
* 12/29/2024 at Southern California L 58-78 A-8043
* 01/01/2025 at UCLA L 70-86 A-4566

Michigan St. (2-1, 2-1)
* 12/15/2024 Iowa W 68-66 A-5939
* 12/29/2024 at Maryland L 66-72 A-9200
* 01/01/2025 Purdue W 77-59 A-5324

Minnesota (3-1, 3-1)
* 12/08/2024 at Nebraska L 65-84 A-6009
* 12/28/2024 Penn St. W 90-54 A-5312
* 12/31/2024 at Wisconsin W 59-50 A-4480
* 01/05/2025 Illinois W 68-61 A-4788

Nebraska (2-2, 2-2)
* 12/08/2024 Minnesota W 84-65 A-6009
* 12/29/2024 at UCLA L 54-91 A-5339
* 01/01/2025 at Southern California L 55-75 A-5662
* 01/05/2025 Penn St. W 72-61 A-5945

Northwestern (0-4, 0-4)
* 12/08/2024 at Michigan L 54-60 A-3636
* 12/28/2024 Washington L 71-90 A-1439
* 12/31/2024 Oregon L 65-85 A-1377
* 01/05/2025 at Ohio St. L 62-92 A-7190

Ohio St. (3-0, 3-0)
* 12/08/2024 Illinois W 83-74 A-6668
* 12/29/2024 at Rutgers W 77-63 A-2929
* 01/05/2025 Northwestern W 92-62 A-7190

Oregon (2-2, 2-2)
* 12/07/2024 Southern California L 53-66 A-7246
* 12/28/2024 at Illinois L 59-64 A-4914
* 12/31/2024 at Northwestern W 85-65 A-1377
* 01/04/2025 Wisconsin W 68-52 A-5847

Penn St. (0-4, 0-4)
* 12/07/2024 Indiana L 60-75 A-2055
* 12/28/2024 at Minnesota L 54-90 A-5312
* 01/01/2025 Iowa L 68-80 A-3417
* 01/05/2025 at Nebraska L 61-72 A-5945

Purdue (0-3, 0-3)
* 12/07/2024 Maryland L 69-78 A-6203
* 12/29/2024 at Iowa L 63-84 A-14998
* 01/01/2025 at Michigan St. L 59-77 A-5324

Rutgers (0-4, 0-4)
* 12/08/2024 at Wisconsin L 64-66 A-3266
* 12/29/2024 Ohio St. L 63-77 A-2929
* 01/02/2025 at Maryland L 61-78 A-5434
* 01/05/2025 Southern California L 42-92 A-7356

Southern California (4-0, 4-0)
* 12/07/2024 at Oregon W 66-53 A-7246
* 12/29/2024 Michigan W 78-58 A-8043
* 01/01/2025 Nebraska W 75-55 A-5662
* 01/05/2025 at Rutgers W 92-42 A-7356

UCLA (4-0, 4-0)
* 12/08/2024 at Washington W 73-62 A-3453
* 12/29/2024 Nebraska W 91-54 A-5339
* 01/01/2025 Michigan W 86-70 A-4566
* 01/04/2025 at Indiana W 73-62 A-11528
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Washington (2-1, 2-1)
* 12/08/2024 UCLA L 62-73 A-3453
* 12/28/2024 at Northwestern W 90-71 A-1439
* 12/31/2024 at Illinois W 84-75 A-4272

Wisconsin (1-3, 1-3)
* 12/08/2024 Rutgers W 66-64 A-3266
* 12/28/2024 at Indiana L 52-83 A-11212
* 12/31/2024 Minnesota L 50-59 A-4480
* 01/04/2025 at Oregon L 52-68 A-5847


